
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Review of The Alternative Energy Rider Contained in The Tariffs of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison Company. 
	)
)
)
)
)

	Case No. 11-5201-EL-RDR

 


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

AND

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (“OCC”), in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of Melissa R. Yost from the above-captioned case.  Also, OCC designates Edmund “Tad” Berger as its counsel of record, in accordance with Ohio Adm. Code 4901-1-08.  Accordingly, service of documents and other matters should now be directed to Tad Berger.

Respectfully submitted,

BRUCE J. WESTON

OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

/s/ Edmund “Tad” Berger 




Edmund “Tad” Berger, Counsel of Record
Michael J. Schuler

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485







(614) 466-1292 – Telephone (Berger)

(614) 466-9547 – Telephone (Schuler)

edmund.berger@occ.ohio.gov

michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record was served electronically upon the parties of record identified below on this 14th day of August, 2014. 
/s/ Edmund “Tad” Berger 





Edmund “Tad” Berger


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	David A. Kutik

Lydia M. Floyd

Jones Day

901 Lakeside Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio  44114-1190


	William Wright

Chief, Public Utilities Section

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor

Columbus, Ohio  43215



	James W. Burk

Carrie M. Dunn

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio  44308


	Terrence O’Donnell

Dickinson Wright PLLC

150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400

Columbus, Ohio  43215



	David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, Ohio  45202


	Christopher J. Allwein

Williams, Allwein & Moser LLC

1373 Grandview Avenue, Suite 212

Columbus, Ohio  43212



	Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone PC

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

8th Floor West Tower

Washington, DC  20007


	Trent A. Dougherty

Ohio Environmental Council

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201

Columbus, Ohio  43212



	Theodore S. Robinson

Citizen Power

2121 Murray Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania  15217
	Robert A. Brundrett

33 North High Street

Columbus, Ohio  43215



	M. Howard Petricoff

Michael J. Settineri

Lija Kaleps-Clark

Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP

52 East Gay Street

Columbus, Ohio  43215
	Joseph M. Clark

Direct Energy

21 East State Street, Suite 1900

Columbus, Ohio  43215



	Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield Burchette Ritts & Stone PC

1025 Thomas Jefferaon Street, N.W.

8th Fl West Tower

Washington, DC  20007
	Matthew J. Satterwhite

Steven T. Nourse

American Electric Power Service Corp.

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, Ohio  43215


	dakutik@jonesday.com
lfloyd@jonesday.com
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
burkj@firstenergycorp.com
cdunn@firstenergycorp.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com
callwein@wamenergylaw.com
mlavanga@bbrslaw.com
trent@theoec.org
robinson@citizenpower.com
rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
Joseph.clark@directenergy.com
mjsatterwhite@aep.com
stnourse@aep.com

	



